Designation: F1836M − 15 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Stuffing Tubes, Nylon, and Packing Assemblies (Metric)1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1836M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the U.S. Department of Defense.
1. Scope

O-ring installed and properly assembled to a cable or with a
plug installed shall conform to the performance requirements
of NEMA 250. The NEMA enclosure-type designation (4, 4X,
6, 6P) shall establish the appropriate environmental capability
(see NEMA 250) required of the installed stuffing tube assem-
bly.
9.3.1 Nonconformance to the requirements of 7.1.3 shall be
cause for rejection.
10. Inspection
10.1 Visual and Dimensional Examination—Samples shall
be examined visually to verify that the materials, design,
construction, physical dimensions, marking, and workmanship
are as specified in the applicable requirements.
11. Certification
11.1 Plastic Material Certification—Material certification
shall be required from the manufacturer of the plastic material
to ensure the material was manufactured, sampled, tested, and
inspected in accordance with Specification D4066. Material
identity, traceable to this certification, shall be maintained
throughout the manufacturing process.
11.2 Cure date information of all rubber products shall be
recorded on the manufacturer’s certificate of conformance. The
year and quarter of manufacture shall be listed.
11.3 When specified in the purchase order or contract, the
purchaser shall be furnished certification that samples repre-
senting each lot have been either tested or inspected as directed
in this specification and the requirements have been met. When
specified in the purchase order or contract, a report of the test
results shall be furnished.
12. Product Marking
12.1 Each nylon stuffing tube component body, locknut,
cap, bushing, and washers shall have permanent marking in
3-mm (1⁄8-in.) high raised letters as size permits. For size-
sensitive components, reduced marking is acceptable. Marking
shall indicate the following:
12.1.1 Manufacturer’s name or trademark and tube size.
12.1.2 Identification markings of prior or superseded speci-
fications or government drawings. These markings are accept-
able. New molds or molds that require rework shall contain, if
required, the ASTM designation number of this specification
and part number. The location of the ASTM marking shall
apply to the stuffing tube only and be located on the stuffing
tube body. Marking in accordance with 12.1.1 shall apply to all
stuffing tube components.
13. Packaging
13.1 Packaging shall be manufacturer’s commercial prac-
tice and shall be sufficient to afford adequate protection against
deterioration and physical damage during shipment from the
manufacturer or supplier, or both, to the using activity.
NOTE 1—Bulk packaging for nylon stuffing tubes; unit packaging for
packing assemblies.
14. Quality Assurance
14.1 Responsibility for Inspection—Unless otherwise speci-
fied in the contract or purchase order, the manufacturer is
responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements
as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified in the
contract or purchase order, the manufacturer may use his own
or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the
inspection requirements specified.
14.2 Responsibility for Compliance—All items must meet
all the requirements of Section 7. The inspection set forth in